31ST BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES CITY OF STAMFORD

President
JEFF CURTIS
Clerk of the Board
MEGAN COTTRELL

Majority Leader
NINA SHERWOOD

Minority Leader
MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. 4216 APPROVING FEE SCHEDULE FOR TERRY CONNERS ICE RINK

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the Terry Conners Ice Rink fees charged by the City of Stamford.

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives held a public hearing on May 18, 2023, at which meeting it approved the following amendment to the current fee schedule.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE 31st BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following fee amendment to the current Terry Conners Ice Rink ice rental fee schedule.

Public Admission

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child U18	8.00	8.00
Adult ever 18	10.00	10.00
Senior Resident	2.00	2.00
Senior Non-Resident	4.00	4.00
Child Resident Multi Use Card	80.00	80.00
Adult Resident Multi Use Card	100.00	100.00

Open Hockey

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child/Adult	<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
Child/Adult Resident Multi Use Card	150.00	150.00
Private Hockey Lesson		20.00

High School Hockey

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child/Student/Adult	7.00	8.00
Seniors	N/C	N/C

Skate Rentals

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Reg. Skate Rental	4.00	4.00
Training Aides	2.00	2.00
Lesson & Group Skate Rental	3.00	3.00

Group Rates

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Resident Child	3.00	3.00
Resident Adult	5.00	5.00
Non Resident Child	5.00	5.00
Non Resident Adult	8.00	8.00

Birthday Parties

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Party Deposit	130.00	130.00
Each Skater	13.00	13.00
Res. Discount	3 free after 10 skaters	3 free after 10 skaters

Group Lessons

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
8 week Cycle	160.00	160.00
Each Lesson	20.00	20.00
Stamford Resident Discounts:		
Cont. Registration 10%	144.00	144.00

Freestyle Sessions

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
One (1) hour sessions	18.00	18.00
Multi Use Ticket	180.00	180.00

Instructors (private lessons)

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Non Staff Professionals (per day)	10.00	10.00
(for public, open hockey, freestyle		
sessions)		

Summer Camp

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Full Day-Full Week	375.00	375.00
Half Day-Full Week	250.00	250.00
Stamford Resident Discounts:		
Full Day-Full Week Multi Weeks -	325.00	325.00
Half Day-Full Week Multi Weeks	220.00	220.00

Room Rental

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Meetings - Stamford/TCR Groups	N/C when available	N/C when available
<u>Only</u>		
Meetings - Others	N/C when available	25.00/hr
Classes per hour	40.00	40.00

Ice Rental

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Resident	410.00	440.00
Off Season Rate*	410.00	425.00
Non Resident Rate	485.00	485.00

Off season - April 1- Aug 31

Advertisement Space

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
In Ice Full Center Circle, 1 Year	\$1250.00	\$1250.00*
In Ice Neutral Zone Space, 1 Year	\$750.00	\$750.00*
Boards Ad Space One Side	\$1200.00	<u>\$1250.00</u>
Boards Ad Space Both Sides	\$2100.00	\$2200.00

^{*}Available for Local Youth Groups/Schools Only

This resolution shall take effect July 2, 2023.

Resolution No. 4216 June 5, 2023 Page 4

This resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda at the Regular Meeting of the 31st Board of Representatives held on June 5, 2023.

Jeff Curtis, President

31st Board of Representatives

Megan Contrell, Clerk

31st Board of Representatives

cc: Mayor Caroline Simmons

Thomas Cassone, Esq., Corporation Counsel

Lyda Ruijter, Town & City Clerk

Elda Sinani, Director of OPM

Matthew Quiñones, Director of Operations

Lou DeRubeis, Director of Public Safety, Health & Welfare

Leah Kagan, Director of Economic Development

Bridget Fox, Chief of Staff

Kevin Murray, Director of Parks & Recreation

Ken Smith, Terry Conners Ice Rink Manager